

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN  
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

S.B. Criminal Miscellaneous (Petition) No. 1535/2022

Dr. Abha Jain W/o Dr. Ashok Jain

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

-----Respondent

Connected With

S.B. Criminal Writ Petition No. 540/2018

Narayan Lal Yadav

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan Through Pp

-----Respondent

S.B. Criminal Miscellaneous (Petition) No. 2056/2018

Makhan Lal

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Raj And Anr

-----Respondent

S.B. Criminal Miscellaneous (Petition) No. 2589/2019

Hari Shankar Bhardwaj S/o Late Shri Ramanand Bhardwaj

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

-----Respondent

S.B. Criminal Miscellaneous (Petition) No. 5114/2019

Umrao Salodia S/o Late Shri Narottam Lal Verma, Retd. Ias

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

-----Respondent

S.B. Criminal Miscellaneous (Petition) No. 6727/2019

Ranveer Singh S/o Shri Surendra Singh @ Inder Singh B/c  
Rajput

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

-----Respondent

---

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Jay Upadhyay, Mr. Sourabh Jain,  
Mr. Alok Bakliwal, Mr. Vipin Sharma,  
Mr. Amar Kumar for Mr. V.R. Bajwa,  
Sr. Adv., Mr. Veerender Singh, Sanjay  
Yadav,  
For Respondent(s) : Mr. Chandragupt Chopra, PP  
Mr. Mahesh Chand Gupta

---

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NARENDRA SINGH DHADDHA**

**Order**

**28/02/2022**

The Criminal Misc. Petition No.1535/2022 be detagged from  
S.B. Criminal Writ Petition No.540/2018.

List after two weeks.

(NARENDRA SINGH DHADDHA),J

Brijesh 89-94.



सत्यमेव जयते