

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

S.B. Criminal Miscellaneous (Petition) No. 1535/2022

Dr. Abha Jain W/o Dr. Ashok Jain

----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

----Respondent

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Sourabh Jain

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Prashant Sharma, PP

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BIRENDRA KUMAR

Order

24/05/2022

Prayer is for adjournment on behalf of the petitioner, list in the fourth week of July 2022 after summer vacation.

(BIRENDRA KUMAR),J

ashu /27



सत्यमेव जयते