

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Criminal Miscellaneous (Petition) No. 1535/2022

Dr. Abha Jain W/o Dr. Ashok Jain

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Kinshuk Jain Mr. Sourabh Jain Mr. S.S. Hora
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Mahendra Meena, PP

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL KUMAR UPMAN

Order

13/05/2024

Office is directed to list this petition along with S.B. Criminal Miscellaneous Petition No.2928/2018 which was disposed of on 25.09.2018.

List this case on 28.05.2024.

(ANIL KUMAR UPMAN),J

CHARU SONI /134