

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Criminal Miscellaneous (Petition) No. 1535/2022

Dr. Abha Jain W/o Dr. Ashok Jain

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Kinshuk Jain Mr. Swadeep Singh Hora
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Rishiraj Singh, PP with Mr. Gaurav Gupta, AGA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRA PRAKASH SHRIMALI

Order

10/04/2026

Learned Public Prosecutor seeks time to file reply in the matter.

On joint request of both the parties, list the matter on 21.04.2026.

(CHANDRA PRAKASH SHRIMALI),J

GAURAV SHARMA /33